
Abode: Flexible Housing Subsidy Pool
Grant Agreement Second Amendment
Budget and Finance Committee | April 17, 2024



Proposed Amendment/Agreement Details

Resolution: Approve the second amendment to the grant agreement 
between HSH and Abode Services for administration of the Flexible 
Housing Subsidy Pool program.

Term:
• Current Term: February 1, 2021 – June 30, 2025
• Amended Term: February 1, 2021 – June 30, 2026

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $8,018,683 for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $17,918,683.

2



Grant Agreement Overview
Flexible Housing Subsidy Pool is a form of 
scattered-site permanent supportive 
housing (PSH) funded with local dollars:

• HSH has ~950 slots of Flex Pool housing as part 
of the portfolio of ~2,100 slots of scattered-site 
PSH.

Provides subsidy administration and 
supportive services like case management 
and housing coordination.

• Abode serves at least 70 adults annually.

3

People served in FY 
2022-23

85 clients in 72 households

28% Black

23% Latine

68% older adults 55+



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFranciscoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


	Abode: Flexible Housing Subsidy Pool�Grant Agreement Second Amendment
	Proposed Amendment/Agreement Details
	Grant Agreement Overview
	Questions?

